

ORDINANCE NO.: 2021-099

Amending the 1998 Code of Ordinances of the City of Columbia, South Carolina, Chapter 2, Administration, Article I, In General, Sec. 2-7 and Article III, Directors, Departments and Employees, Sec. 2-127

BE IT ORDAINED by the Mayor and Council this 21st day of December, 2021, that the 1998 Code of Ordinances of the City of Columbia, South Carolina, Chapter 2, Administration, Article I, In General, Sec. 2-7, Mayor pro tempore and Article III, Directors, Departments and Employees, Sec. 2-127 are amended to read as follows:

Sec. 2-7. - Mayor pro tempore.

On or before the second meeting in January, following a general election for the council, the council shall elect one member of their body as a mayor pro tempore to serve as such for one-year, who shall act as mayor during the absence or disability of the mayor, and if a vacancy occurs, shall act as mayor until a successor is duly qualified and elected.

(Ord. No. 2016-042, 6-21-16)

Sec. 2-127. - Director of municipal court

The director of municipal court, subject to the city manager, shall have administrative supervision over the activities relating to municipal court administration, and city records management and shall perform such additional duties as may be assigned by the city manager.

(Ord. No. 2016-092, 12-20-16; Ord. No. 2020-080, 9-15-20)

Requested by:

Mayor and City Council

Mayor

Approved by:

Jerrya B. Wilson.

City Manager

Approved as to form:

 \mathcal{A}

ATTEST:

Crike D. M. Henmond

City Attorney

City Clerk

Introduced: 12/7/2021 Final Reading: 12/21/2021